Coach Downey XC Classic - High School

Morley Field

Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Our Lady of Peace 53 1:47:51  21:35  6:57 125 9-10-11-18-25-46 6-7-8-13-19-32

2 ((=j Classical Academy 58 1:47:43 21:33 6:57 2:05 5-8-13-26-28-37 3-5-9-20-21-26

3 Eastlake 72 1:46:34 21119 6:52  5:33 1-15-22-23-38 1-11-16-17-27

4 Christian 121 1:53:50 2246 7:20 1:05 21-30-34-40-44-49-68 15-23-25-28-30-34-50

5 Fountain Hills 163 1:5720 23:28 7:34  6:31 7-24-33-62-98 4-18-24-45-72

6 r_A Brawley 172 1:58:31 2343 T7:38 2:31 20-48-52-56-66 14-33-37-40-48

7 Mission Bay 180 1:58:43 2345 T7:39 349 17-29-54-58-89-111 12-22-39-41-66-83

8 La Jolla Country Day 203 2.01:23 2417 749 6:08 14-45-50-70-101 10-31-35-52-75

9 Liberty Charter 236 2:02:24 2429 753 1:54 42-60-67-76-79-88 29-43-49-56-59-65

10 The Bishop's School 247 20116 2416 749 8:05 2-64-80-90-95 2-47-60-67-71

11 Holtville 272 2.07:.07 2526 811 344 51-53-75-93-100 36-38-55-69-74

12 Mater Dei Catholic 275 2:06:36 25220 809 3:15 59-61-74-84-99-110 42-44-54-62-73-82

13 , The Preuss School 284 20717 2528 812 3:39 63-69-73-78-103-104-105 46-51-53-58-76-77-78

14 @ Bonsall 361 2:18:48 27146 857 644 77-91-94-107-115 57-68-70-80-86

15 i Victory Christian 380 22556 2912 924 T7:26 82-86-112-114-116 61-63-84-85-87

~ 7 Academy

16 Palo Verde 401 231119 30116 945 746 87-106-109-118-119 64-79-81-88-89
DNP ’$ Santa Fe Christian 1:36:54 24114 7:48 27-31-711-97 4 Runners
DNP @ Calvin Christian 1:41:30 2523 8:11 19-81-92-102 4 Runners
DNP Del Lago Academy 1:03:28 21110 6:49 4-12-16 3 Runners
DNP ’yﬁf Cambridge 1:09:00 23:.00 7:25 32-39-43 3 Runners
DNP Bl{i(s High Tech (CV) 1:09:09 23:.03 7:26 6-35-85 3 Runners
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Place Team Score

Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

DNP g5#g High Tech High NC
WFIE
DNP %" Mayfield

Cugs

DNP Gompers Preparatory
Academy

DNP % Tri-City Christian

Maranatha Christian

DNP #gsms Foothills Christian

ERREL
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Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
1:10:46  23:36  7:36 3-55-96
1:10:58 2340 7:37 41-47-57
1:34:14  31:25 10:07 108-113-117

49:47  24:54 801 65-83

22:53 2253 T7:22 36

24:50  24:50  8:00 72

Scoring Order
3 Runners
3 Runners

3 Runners

2 Runners
1 Runner

1 Runner
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Place Name
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19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Jaelyn Williams
Ayanna Hickey
Brooke Gibson
Taryn Warren
Kelsi Hart
Isabella Nazario
Skye Alker

Bella Sword
Bianca Buccigross
Isabella Lemus
Zarah Enciso
Maxine Douillet
Liliana Gavin
Alyssa Vo
Solana Kitamura
Karla Reyes
Holly Curulla

Rosalyn
Wisniew-Colwell

Sophie Memmelaar
Jayden Cornejo
Faith Patterson
Rae Ball

Andrea
Prado-Tamayo

Erin Hooley
Olivia Shull
Sophia Dann
Kenzie Kennard
Haven Falk

Sam Hundley
Payton Grosset
Amy Wolter
Sophia Chin
Allison Guerette
Ellie Peel

Jazlyn Echeverria
Alannah Woizeschke
Julia Gililland
Dalila Ouedraogo
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Grade
10
10
12
11
12
10
12
11
10
10
9
10
12

12 La Jolla Country Day

10
11
9
11

12
11
1
12
10

12
10
11
10
9
1
11
12
11
10
10
12
10
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Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Individual

Team
Eastlake
The Bishop's School
High Tech High NC
Del Lago Academy
Classical Academy
High Tech (CV)
Fountain Hills
Classical Academy
Our Lady of Peace
Our Lady of Peace
Our Lady of Peace
Del Lago Academy
Classical Academy

Eastlake
Del Lago Academy
Mission Bay
Our Lady of Peace

Calvin Christian
Brawley
Christian
Eastlake
Eastlake

Fountain Hills
Our Lady of Peace
Classical Academy
Santa Fe Christian
Classical Academy

Mission Bay
Christian
Santa Fe Christian
Cambridge
Fountain Hills
Christian
High Tech (CV)
Maranatha Christian
Classical Academy
Eastlake

Time
17:22.9
18:44.4
19:52.1
20:19.3
20:25.6
20:33.9
20:39.0
20:44.0
21:02.1
21:02.8
21:13.0
21:16.2
21:35.8
21:40.0
21:45.3
21:52.2
22:03.8
22:05.7

22:06.1
22:08.0
22:10.0
22:13.1
22:17.0

22:214
22:27.0
22:21.7
22:29.7
22:29.7
22:32.2
22:33.7
22:34.7
22:41.5
22:43.2
22:44.9
22:52.2
22:52.4
22:55.0
22:55.3

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 39 Rebekah Burger 12
2 40 Allyson Mercurio 12

41 Chloe Guerra 10
42 Cadelyn Belasco 10
3 43  Anna O'Neill 11
44 Estella Kleiner 1"
4 45 Laila Mirkazemi 12
5 46 Annie Hammes 12
6 47 Lauren Hoshek 10
7 48 Isabel Coronado 10
8 49 Grace Gilson 9
50 JoJo Criado 1
9 51 Clara Strahm 11
10 52 Danytza Tamay 10
11 53 Azul Mercado 1
54 Rose Wilhelmy 12
12 55 Lila Gladden 10
13 56 Lucy Munguia 1"
57 Leah Whitfield 10
58 Rosie Martinez 12
14 59 Sara Clark 12
15 60 Noelle Edkins 1
16 61 Rianajun Dealca 10
17 62 Racine Homyak 1
18 63 Ktherine Aparicio 1
Najera
e 64 Isabella Bredt 9
2 65 Adrianna Zuber 1
66 Camila Alvarez 12
21 67 Haley Svendsen 1
22 68 Cara Hansel 11
23 69 Valerie Colin 1
70 Mia Heppner 9
71 Olivia Mun 1
24 72 Ashlyn Purvis 11
25 73 Tanya Aguilera 10
74 Lauren Kirkland 1"
75 Angelina Rios 1"
26 76  Kylie Pruett 12
27

Team
Cambridge
Christian
Mayfield
Liberty Charter
Cambridge
Christian
La Jolla Country Day
Our Lady of Peace
Mayfield
Brawley
Christian
La Jolla Country Day
Holtville
Brawley
Holtville
Mission Bay
High Tech High NC
Brawley
Mayfield
Mission Bay
Mater Dei Catholic
Liberty Charter
Mater Dei Catholic
Fountain Hills
The Preuss School

The Bishop's School
Tri-City Christian
Brawley
Liberty Charter
Christian
The Preuss School
La Jolla Country Day
Santa Fe Christian
Foothills Christian
The Preuss School
Mater Dei Catholic
Holtville
Liberty Charter

Time
23:04.4
23:06.1
23:12.6
23:12.7
23:14.1
23:14.6
23:23.0
23:30.4
23:31.7
23:40.6
23:42.4
23:48.2
23:53.8
23:58.3
23:58.9
24:00.2
24:01.4
24:04.3
24:13.4
24:13.8
24:21.6
24:25.2
24:25.5
24:26.6
24:30.1

24:34.6
24:35.9
24:39.0
24:39.5
24:40.4
24:41.0
24:43.8
24:474
24:49.1
24:51.0
24:54.9
24:57.8
24:59.6

Points

28

29

30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40

41
42
43
44
45
46

47

48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55
56
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Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
77 Ayla Nicknom 10 Bonsall 25:.052 57 112 Abigail Castaneda 9 Victory Christian ~ 30:40.2 84
78 Jenny Sanchez 11 The Preuss School 25:06.1 58 Academy
79 Keira Hays 11 Liberty Charter  25:06.3 59 113 Emily Rojas 10 Pi%r;‘faﬁy 31:36.7
80 Margo Leong 9 The Bishop's School 25:08.9 60 Academy
81 Noemi Mayer 9  Calvin Christian  25:09.6 114 Abigail Mondragon 9 Victory Christian ~ 31:42.6 85
82 Kirah Maxey 9  Victory Christian ~ 25:10.5 61 Academy

Academy 115 Krislynn Pollard 11 Bonsall 31:49.1 86
83 Safina Lischio 11 Tri-City Christian  25:10.7 116 Bailey Rhodes 11 Victory Christian ~ 32:35.7 87
84 Alexis Serrano 11 Mater Dei Catholic  25:17.6 62 Academy
85 Sofia Saldivar 10 High Tech (CV)  25:42.3 117 Montserrat Rubio 10 Gompers 32:48.7
86 Danilyn Henson 10  Victory Christian  25:46.3 63 P/:eczzr:rt:;y

Academy
87 Avyna Perez 10 Palo Verde 05491 64 118 Nikki Rocha 12 Palo Verde 33:.096 88
88 Amelia Primmer 10 Liberty Charter ~ 25:49.2 65 119 Heidi Jorgensen 12 Palo Verde 33:351 89
89 Raquel Tusa 11 Mission Bay 25526 66
90 Veronica Yu 9 The Bishop's School 25:58.5 67
91 Alayna Walters 12 Bonsall 26:06.8 68
92 Analisa Saffiote 12 Calvin Christian ~ 26:23.2
93 Kayla Ornelas 9 Holtville 26:39.0 69
94 Samantha Kylestewa 11 Bonsall 26448 70
95 Emeraude Westlake 12 The Bishop's School 26:49.0 71
96 Kianna Monaco 12 High Tech HighNC  26:52.5
97 Sophia Greathouse 11  Santa Fe Christian  27:01.5
98 Eliana Bartman 12 Fountain Hills 27:095 72
99 Nanami Sako 11 Mater Dei Catholic 27:36.4 73
100 Yadira Puentes 1 Holtville 271:374 74
101 Vicky Chen 10 LaJolla Country Day 27:47.3 75
102 Jamie Lee 10 Calvin Christian ~ 27:50.8
103 Sabrina Haji 11 The Preuss School 28:08.7 76
104 Klarissa Valdez 11 The Preuss School 28:15.9 77
105 Ivy Khuu 11 The Preuss School 28:23.8 78
106 Adeline Egan 10 Palo Verde 28533 79
107 Mary Ramirez 1 Bonsall 29:02.0 80
108 Valerie Garcia 10 Gompers 29:48.4

Preparatory
Academy

109 Rayauna Phillips 11 Palo Verde 29:51.8 81
110 Elizabeth Mendler 11 Mater Dei Catholic 29:56.9 82
111 Abby Hope 10 Mission Bay 301118 83
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Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Team Results - 3

Place Team Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Our Lady of Peace 25 1:47:51  21:35 657 1:25 2-3-4-6-10-12 2-3-4-6-10-12
2 Eastlake 34 1:46:34 21119 652 5:33 1-5-8-9-11 1-5-8-9-11

65 1:58:31 2343 7:38 231 7-13-14-15-16 7-13-14-15-16
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Place Name

1
(1)
2
(9)
3
(10)
4
(1)
5
(15)
6
(18)
7
(20)
8
(22)
9
(23)
10
(25)
11
(38)
12
(46)
13
(48)
14
(52)
15
(56)

16
(66)

Jaelyn Williams
Bianca Buccigross
Isabella Lemus
Zarah Enciso
Solana Kitamura
Rosalyn
Wisniew-Colwell
Jayden Cornejo
Rae Ball

Andrea
Prado-Tamayo
Olivia Shull

Dalila Ouedraogo
Annie Hammes
Isabel Coronado
Danytza Tamay

Lucy Munguia

Camila Alvarez
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Grade
10

10

10

10

11

11

12

10

10

11

12

10

10

11

12

Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Individual

Team Time  Points
Eastlake 17:22.9 1
Our Lady of Peace  21:02.1 2
Our Lady of Peace 21:028 3
Our Lady of Peace 21:13.0 4
Eastlake 21:45.3 5
Our Lady of Peace 22:057 6
Brawley 22:08.0 7
Eastlake 22:13.1 8
Eastlake 22170 9
Our Lady of Peace 22:27.0 10
Eastlake 22:553 11
Our Lady of Peace 23:304 12
Brawley 23:406 13
Brawley 23583 14
Brawley 24:.043 15
Brawley 24:390 16

Results

3
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Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Team Results - 4

Team  Runner

Place Team Score Time Avg i Finish Order Scoring Order
Mission Bay 20 1:58:43 2345 T7:39 349 5-6-8-9-16-21 1-2-3-4-10-15
2 ﬁ Mater Dei Catholic 37 2:06:36 2520 8:09 3:15 10-11-12-13-17-20 5-6-7-8-11-14
Palo Verde 67 2:31:119  30:16 945 746 15-18-19-22-23 9-12-13-16-17
DNP Del Lago Academy 1.03:28 21110 6:49 1-3-4 3 Runners
DNP High Tech (CV) 1:09:09 23:.03 7:26 2-7-14 3 Runners
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Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Individual Results - 4

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Taryn Warren 11 Del Lago Academy 20:19.3 23 Heidi Jorgensen 12 Palo Verde 33351 17
(4) (119)

2 Isabella Nazario 10 High Tech (CV)  20:33.9
(6)

3 Maxine Douillet 10 Del Lago Academy 21:16.2
(12)

4 Karla Reyes 11 DelLago Academy 21:52.2
(16)

5 Holly Curulla 9 Mission Bay 22.038 1
(17)

6 Sam Hundley 1 Mission Bay 22:322 2
(29)

7 Jazlyn Echeverria 12 High Tech (CV)  22:52.2
(39)

8 Rose Wilhelmy 12 Mission Bay 24:00.2 3
(54)

9 Rosie Martinez 12 Mission Bay 24138 4
(58)

10 Sara Clark 12 Mater Dei Catholic  24:21.6 5
(59)

11 Rianajun Dealca 10  Mater Dei Catholic 24:255 6
(61)

12 Lauren Kirkland 11 Mater Dei Catholic  24:54.9 7
(74)

13  Alexis Serrano 11 Mater Dei Catholic 25:17.6 8
(84)

14  Sofia Saldivar 10 High Tech (CV)  25:42.3
(85)

15 Avyna Perez 10 Palo Verde 25:49.1 9
(87)

16 Raquel Tusa 11 Mission Bay 25526 10
(89)

17 Nanami Sako 11 Mater Dei Catholic 27:36.4 11
(99)

18 Adeline Egan 10 Palo Verde 28533 12
(106)

19 Rayauna Phillips 11 Palo Verde 29:51.8 13
(109)

20 Elizabeth Mendler 11 Mater Dei Catholic 29:56.9 14
(110)

21 Abby Hope 10 Mission Bay 30:111.8 15
(111)

22 Nikki Rocha 12 Palo Verde 33.096 16
(118)
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Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Team Results - 5

Finish Order

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap
1 Classical Academy 30 1:47:43  21:33 657 2:.05
2 FE=N Christian 63 1:63:50 22:46 720 1:05
3 9% Fountain Hills 93 1:57:20 23:28 7:34 6:31
4 §@§ La Jolla Country Day 122 2:.01:23 2417 749 6:.08
5 @ Liberty Charter 135 2:0224 2429 753 1:54
6 @ The Bishop's School 150 201116 24116 749 805
7 % Holtville 165 2.07:07 2526 811 344
8 % The Preuss School 169 20717 2528 812 3:39
9 @ Bonsall 227 2:1848 27146 857 644
10 gfi Victory Christian 240 2:2556 29112 924 726
Academy
DNP ’% Santa Fe Christian 1:36:54 24114 748
DNP @ Calvin Christian 1:41:30 2523 8:11
DNP “"m;f Cambridge 10000 2300 7:25
DNP ; High Tech High NC 1:10:46  23:36  7:36
DNP MA-LD Mayfield 1:10:58 2340 7:37
NP (Y€) Gompers Preparatory 13414 3125 1007
= Academy
DNP ﬁ Tri-City Christian 49:47 2454 8:01
DNP Maranatha Christian 2253 2253 T7:22
DNP #fggm Foothills Christian 2450 2450  8:00
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3-5-6-11-13-20
9-14-18-22-26-29-41
4-10-17-36-66
7-27-30-43-68
24-35-40-48-51-57
1-38-52-58-63
31-32-47-61-67
37-42-46-50-70-71-72
49-59-62-73-78

54-56-75-77-79

12-15-44-65

8-53-60-69
16-21-25
2-33-64
23-28-34

74-76-80

39-55
19

45

Scoring Order

2-4-5-9-10-14

7-11-13-15-17-19-28

3-8-12-24-46

6-18-20-30-48

16-23-27-33-36-40

1-26-37-41-45

21-22-32-43-47

25-29-31-35-49-50-51

34-42-44-52-55

38-39-53-54-56

4 Runners

4 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

2 Runners

1 Runner

1 Runner
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Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Individual Results - 5

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Ayanna Hickey 10 The Bishop's School 18:44.4 1 23 Chloe Guerra 10 Mayfield 23:12.6

(2) (41)

2 Brooke Gibson 12 High Tech HighNC 19:52.1 24 Cadelyn Belasco 10 Liberty Charter ~ 23:12.7 16

(3) (42)

3 KelsiHart 12 Classical Academy 20:25.6 2 25 Anna O'Neill 11 Cambridge 23:141

(5) (43)

4  Skye Alker 12 Fountain Hills 20:39.0 3 26 Estella Kleiner 1 Christian 23146 17

(7) (44)

5 Bella Sword 11 Classical Academy 20:44.0 4 27 Laila Mirkazemi 12 LaJolla Country Day 23:23.0 18

(8) (45)

6 Liliana Gavin 12 Classical Academy 21:35.8 5 28 Lauren Hoshek 10 Mayfield 23:31.7
(13) (47)

7 AlyssaVo 12 LaJolla Country Day 21:40.0 6 29 Grace Gilson 9 Christian 23424 19
(14) (49)

8 Sophie Memmelaar 12 Calvin Christian ~ 22:06.1 30 JoJo Criado 11 LaJolla Country Day 23:48.2 20
(19) (50)

9 Faith Patterson 11 Christian 22100 7 31 Clara Strahm 11 Holtville 23538 21
(21) (51)

10 Erin Hooley 12 Fountain Hills 22214 8 32 Azul Mercado 1 Holtville 23589 22
(24) (53)

11 Sophia Dann 11 Classical Academy 22:27.7 9 33 Lila Gladden 10 High Tech HighNC 24:01.4
(26) (55)

12 Kenzie Kennard 10  Santa Fe Christian  22:29.7 34 Leah Whitfield 10 Mayfield 24134
(27) (57)

13 Haven Falk 9 Classical Academy 22:29.7 10 35 Noelle Edkins 1 Liberty Charter ~ 24:25.2 23
(28) (60)

14  Payton Grosset 11 Christian 22:33.7 11 36 Racine Homyak 11 Fountain Hills 24:266 24
(30) (62)

15  Amy Wolter 12 Santa Fe Christian 22:34.7 37 Katherine Aparicio 11 The Preuss School 24:30.1 25
(31) (63) Najera

16  Sophia Chin 11 Cambridge 22415 38 Isabella Bredt 9 The Bishop's School 24:34.6 26
(32) (64)

17  Allison Guerette 10 Fountain Hills 22432 12 39 Adrianna Zuber 11 Tri-City Christian ~ 24:35.9
(33) (65)

18 Ellie Peel 10 Christian 22449 13 40 Haley Svendsen 1" Liberty Charter ~ 24:39.5 27
(34) (67)

19 Alannah Woizeschke 10 Maranatha Christian 22:52.4 41 CaraHansel 1 Christian 24:404 28
(36) (68)

20 Julia Gililland 9 Classical Academy 22:55.0 14 42 Valerie Colin 11 The Preuss School 24:41.0 29
(37) (69)

21 Rebekah Burger 12 Cambridge 23:.044 43 Mia Heppner 9 LaJollaCountry Day 24:43.8 30
(39) (70)

22 Allyson Mercurio 12 Christian 23.06.1 15 44  Olivia Mun 11 Santa Fe Christian 24:47.4
(40) (71)
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Place Name

45 Ashlyn Purvis
(72)

46 Tanya Aguilera
(73)

47 Angelina Rios
(75)

48 Kylie Pruett
(76)

49 Ayla Nicknom
(77)

50 Jenny Sanchez
(78)

51 Keira Hays
(79)

52 Margo Leong
(80)

53 Noemi Mayer
(81)

54 Kirah Maxey
(82)

55 Safina Lischio
(83)

56 Danilyn Henson
(86)

57 Amelia Primmer
(88)

58 Veronica Yu
(90)

59 Alayna Walters
91)

60 Analisa Saffiote
(92)

61 Kayla Ornelas
(93)

62 Samantha Kylestewa
(94)

63 Emeraude Westlake
(95)

64 Kianna Monaco
(96)

65 Sophia Greathouse
(97)

66 Eliana Bartman
(98)
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Race 5 - Varsity Girls - 5K

9/29/2023 - 4:50pm

Individual
Grade Team Time  Points
11 Foothills Christian ~ 24:49.1
10  The Preuss School 24:51.0 31
11 Holtville 24:578 32
12 Liberty Charter ~ 24:59.6 33
10 Bonsall 25052 34
11 The Preuss School 25:06.1 35
11 Liberty Charter ~ 25:06.3 36
9 The Bishop's School 25:08.9 37
9 Calvin Christian ~ 25:09.6
9 Victory Christian ~ 25:10.5 38
Academy
11 Tri-City Christian ~ 25:10.7
10  Victory Christian  25:46.3 39
Academy
10 Liberty Charter ~ 25:49.2 40
9 The Bishop's School 25:58.5 41
12 Bonsall 26:06.8 42
12 Calvin Christian ~ 26:23.2
9 Holtville 26:39.0 43
1 Bonsall 26:448 44
12 The Bishop's School 26:49.0 45
12 High Tech High NC  26:52.5
11 Santa Fe Christian  27:01.5
12 Fountain Hills 27:095 46

Results - 5

Place Name

67 Yadira Puentes
(100)

68 Vicky Chen
(101)

69 Jamie Lee
(102)

70 Sabrina Haji
(103)

71 Klarissa Valdez
(104)

72 Ivy Khuu
(105)

73 Mary Ramirez
(107)

74 Valerie Garcia
(108)

75 Abigail Castaneda
(112)

76  Emily Rojas
(113)

77  Abigail Mondragon
(114)

78 Krislynn Pollard
(115)
79 Bailey Rhodes
(116)

80 Montserrat Rubio
(117)

Grade Team
1 Holtville
10 La Jolla Country Day
10  Calvin Christian
11 The Preuss School
11 The Preuss School
11 The Preuss School
1" Bonsall
10 Gompers
Preparatory
Academy
9 Victory Christian
Academy
10 Gompers
Preparatory
Academy
9 Victory Christian
Academy
1" Bonsall
11 Victory Christian
Academy
10 Gompers
Preparatory
Academy

Time
27:37.4

27:47.3

27:50.8

28:08.7

28:15.9

28:23.8

29:02.0

29:48.4

30:40.2

31:36.7

31:42.6

31:49.1

32:35.7

32:48.7

Points

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56
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